505190954 11/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5237723

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAINER KUPFER	06/12/2018
JESÚS PITARCH LÓPEZ	06/12/2018
CHRISTOPH SÖFFING	06/06/2018
JÖRG RÜGER	06/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL LTD.	
Street Address:	ROTHAUSSTRASSE 61	
City:	MUTTENZ	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-4132	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16300025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-331-7732

Email: PatMgt.US@Clariant.com

TOD A. WALDROP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 4000 MONROE ROAD

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2016DE404 NAME OF SUBMITTER: TOD A. WALDROP **SIGNATURE:** /tod a. waldrop/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/14/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=2016DE404-executed-assignment-1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047504 FRAME: 0146 505190954

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Dr. Christoph SOEFFING, Bahnstr. 48, 40822 Mettmann, Germany
- 2) Rainer KUPFER, Bahnhofstrasse 89, 65795 Hattersheim, Germany
- 3) Joerg RUEGER, Frechtweg 3, 63773 Goldbach, Germany
- Dr. Jesús PITARCH LÓPEZ, Wilhelm-Busch-Str. 35, 60431 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Citizenship: 1) - 3) Germany 4) Spain

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Clariant International Ltd a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland located at Rothausstrasse 61, 4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Stabilzers for silicate paints

and my/our right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventors:

1) Date: 06.06.2018

Date: 12.06.2018

Date: 12.06.2018

Date: 18.06.2018

Date: 18.06.2018

Date: 18.06.2018

PATENT REEL: 047504 FRAME: 0147